No. _____

In the Supreme Court of the United States

COMMISSIONER, ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, *Applicant*, v. JOSEPH CLIFTON SMITH, *Respondent*.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Edmund G. LaCour Jr., a member of the Bar of this Court, do hereby declare that on this date, June 20, 2023, as required by Supreme Court Rule 29, I have caused three copies of the enclosed Application to be filed with the Clerk of the United States Supreme Court via first-class mail, postage prepaid, and I have served via first-class mail, postage prepaid one copy upon counsel for the Respondent, and also served the Application on the following counsel for Respondent by electronic mail:

Kacey Keeton	Kacey_Keeton@fd.org
Leslie Smith	Leslie_Smith@fd.org
	<u>s/ Edmund G. LaCour Jr.</u>
	Edmund G. LaCour Jr.

Edmund G. LaCour Jr. *Alabama Solicitor General* 501 Washington Ave. P.O. Box 300152 Montgomery, AL 36130 (334) 242-7300 edmund.lacour@AlabamaAG.gov *Counsel for Applicant Commissioner of the Alabama Department of Corrections*